
Fig. 3.5:  
Balance of the results of the research on May 10, 2017  

about the fate of the Jews in Rome 
during the 9 months of Nazi occupation and persecution 

 from  September 10, 1943 until June 4, 1944 
 and  the contribution of Pope Pius XII in saving them 

(NB: This study is based only on primary sources already available: testimonies of the Roman Jews and their saviors) 
 

 
How many Jews should have been 
present in Rome on June 4,1944 

 at 11.59 pm? 
 

 
What happened with them? 

Roman Jews 

Non-Roman Jews not 
protected by DELASEM 

 

Non-Roman Jews protected 
by DELASEM 

 

 

 

 

 
 

                                          .                                  
Total: 

 

 8.000 
 
  

 243 
 
 
 

1.732 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

               . 
9.975 

Killed from Oct. 16, 1943 until June 4, 1944 

Survived the deportations       

 

Died a natural death         

Survived in mountain villages around Rome   

Survived in private houses of their friends in Rome 
 

Survived under protection of Delasem 
Survived in Vatican City          

Survived in the 26 extraterritorial areas of the Vatican  

Survived in the Palatine Guard   

Survived in 235 Roman convents  

Survived in Castel Gandolfo            

Born from  Oct. 16, 1943 until June 4, 1944 

History unknown  

     Total: 

  1.697 

117 

 

50 

495 

1.324 

 

 1.680 
40 

115 
5 

4.205 

0 

50 

         197      

9.975 

    Edition 3: State of the research on May 10, 2017: © Copyright Dominiek Oversteyns       
       www.papapioxii.it/approfondimenti/lopera-a-favore-degli-ebrei-di-roma/ 

Legend: 
S = Non-Roman Jews in Rome (= not on the list of 8.000 Roman Jews to be arrested on 16 Oct. 1943);  

R = Roman Jews (=  on the list of the 8.000 Roman Jews to be arrested by the Nazis in Rome on 16.10.1943). 
 

 

Source: 
Dominiek Oversteyns F.S.O.: De geschiedenis van de Hebreeërs in  Rome tijdens de nazibezetting en vervolging in Rome, en de rol 

van de  Eerbiedwaardige Paus Pius XII in het redden van hen, Volume III, Editie 3, Privaat - Rome, 10 mei 2017,  p. 339: HH:1.10.4: 
[Dominiek Oversteyns: The story of the Jews in Rome during the Nazi persecution and the contribution  of Pope Pius XII in saving them, Volume III: Edition 3, Private 

– Roma, May 10, 2017, p. 339: HH:1.10.4:]. 
 


