Fig. 3.5:

Balance of the results of the research on May 10, 2017

about the fate of the Jews in Rome

during the 9 months of Nazi occupation and persecution

from September 10, 1943 until June 4, 1944 and the contribution of Pope Pius XII in saving them

(NB: This study is based only on primary sources already available: testimonies of the Roman Jews and their saviors)

How many Jews should have been present in Rome on June 4,1944 at 11.59 pm?		What happened with them?	
Roman Jews	8.000	Killed from Oct. 16, 1943 until June 4, 1944	1.697
Non-Roman Jews not protected by DELASEM	243	Survived the deportations	117
		Died a natural death	50
		Survived in mountain villages around Rome	495
Non-Roman Jews protected by DELASEM	1.732	Survived in private houses of their friends in Rome	1.324
		Survived under protection of Delasem	1.680
		Survived in Vatican City	40
		Survived in the 26 extraterritorial areas of the Vatican	115
		Survived in the Palatine Guard	5
		Survived in 235 Roman convents	4.205
		Survived in Castel Gandolfo	0
		Born from Oct. 16, 1943 until June 4, 1944	50
		History unknown	197
Total:	9.975	Total:	9.975

Edition 3: State of the research on May 10, 2017: © Copyright Dominiek Oversteyns www.papapioxii.it/approfondimenti/lopera-a-favore-degli-ebrei-di-roma/

Legend:

S = Non-Roman Jews in Rome (= not on the list of 8.000 Roman Jews to be arrested on 16 Oct. 1943); R = Roman Jews (= on the list of the 8.000 Roman Jews to be arrested by the Nazis in Rome on 16.10.1943).

Source:

Dominiek Oversteyns F.S.O.: De geschiedenis van de Hebreeërs in Rome tijdens de nazibezetting en vervolging in Rome, en de rol van de Eerbiedwaardige Paus Pius XII in het redden van hen, Volume III, Editie 3, Privaat - Rome, 10 mei 2017, p. 339: HH:1.10.4: [Dominiek Oversteyns: The story of the Jews in Rome during the Nazi persecution and the contribution of Pope Pius XII in saving them, Volume III: Edition 3, Private - Roma, May 10, 2017, p. 339: HH:1.10.4:].